that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 4   

Alderman Mesiacos arrived at 4:15 pm

20-0490 A Resolution Awarding the 2020 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining contract to 

Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC, 9014 S. Thomas Ave, Bridgeview, IL 60455 

in the amount of eight hundred ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred and 

ninety-seven dollars and zero cents ($898,797.00) .

A motion was made by Vice Chair Donnell, seconded by Alderman Jenkins, 

that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 5   

CLOSED SESSION

Due to Labor Day Holiday next I & T meeting will be held September 3, 2020